
$1,000   GRAND SPONSORS+

TROUTARAMA
65   ANNUAL BALDWINTH

Baldwin Canoe Rental
H&H Excavating, LLC

Baldwin Bowling Center & Pro Shop 
Dave's D&M Heating & Cooling
Family Health Care

Trailhead Bike Shop
Verdun Funeral Home

Houseman's Food
Martell Electric, LLC

$500   SILVER SPONSORS+

$250   BRONZE SPONSORS+

Fischer LP Gas
Freedom Auto Repair

Peacock LTD
Pere Marquette River Lodge

For the most up to date schedule of events please visit 
https://www.troutarama.com

$100   T-SHIRT SPONSORS+

1884 Fly Shop
AA Collision
Baldwin Bait & Tackle
Baldwin Dairy Queen
Boyer Agency

Club 37
Cold River Refrigeration
Cole Insurance
Day Star Motel
Debbie's Sportsman's Lounge

Ice Mountain
Ivan's Campground & Cabins
Jones Homemade Ice Cream
Lake County Title & Escrow
Marquette Trails Golf Course

Moore Quality Construction
NA-TAH-KA
Pandora's Box
Shear Delight
Shoey's Log Bar



FRIDAY
JULY 23RD

SATURDAY
JULY 24TH

WEDNESDAY
JULY 21ST

THURSDAY
JULY 22ND - KIDS DAY

Special Troutarama Family Fun Tyme Carnival Preview, All Rides $1/Each
Free Concert, MUSTANG BAND, Featuring Country, Rock, and Blues

Craft Exhibits and Sales
Sidewalk Sales
Food Booths Open
Beer Tent Opens
Troutarama Youth Games and Contests, Ages 1-13
Pleasant Plains Fire Department Penny Hunt
Midway Opens - Family Fun Tyme, Pay One Price
Free Kid's Kraft Korner, 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM
Little King and Queen Contest
Horse Pull by Michigan Horsepulling Boat Association
Kid's Parade
Free Concert, SCOTTVILLE CLOWN BAND

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
4:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM

Baldwin Rotary Fishing Derby, Ages 5-10, 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM
Craft Exhibits and Sales
Sidewalk Sales
Troutarama Kids Tennis Clinic, 9:00 AM - 12:15 PM
Food Booths Open
Beer Tent Opens
Free Kid's Kraft Korner, 12:00 PM - 4:00 PM
Muscle & Sole Massage
Midway Opens - Family Fun Tyme, Pay One Price
Whispering Pines Petting Zoo, 4:00 PM - 9:00 PM
Idlewild Dance Troupe, 6:00 PM - 7:30PM
Live Music by DEWSOUTH, 7:30 PM - 11:30 PM, $2 Cover Fee
Corn Hole Bean Bag Tournament, 8:00 PM - 11:30 PM

Baldwin Fish Farm (8th St)
Wenger Pavilion
Downtown
Hollister Park
Midway Area
Beer Tent
Lake-Osceola State Bank Drive-Thru
Midway Area
Midway Area
Midway Area
Wenger Pavilion
Beer Tent
Beer Tent

Registration Begins for Troutarama 5K Run/Walk, 7:00 AM - 9:00 AM                                                            
Baldwin Rotary Fishing Derby, Ages 5-10, 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM
Men's Slow-Pitch Softball Tournament
Troutarama 5K Run/Walk Begins
Craft Exhibits & Sales
Sidewalk Sales
Fishing Contest Awards
Lake County Sheriff Mounted Division Meet & Greet, 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM
Food Booths Open
District 10 Health Department Pop-Up Vaccination Clinic, 11:00 AM - 3:00 PM
Midway Opens, Family Fun Tyme, Pay One Price
Muscle & Sole Massage
Beer Tent Opens
Whispering Pines Petting Zoo, 12:00 PM - 9:00 PM
Pixie Ponies, 12:00 PM - 9:00 PM
Grand Parade, Grand Marshal - In Memory of Leeann Russell
Free Concert, SCOTTVILLE CLOWN BAND
Fireman's Water Battle, After Parade
Corn Hole Bean Bag Tournament, Sponsored by MCL - Seize the Maize 
Free Concert, SERITA'S BLACK ROSE, Featuring Classic R&B, Rock, and Motown
Live Music by DEWSOUTH, 7:30 PM - 11:30 PM, $2 Cover Fee
2021 TROUTARAMA RAFFLE DRAWING

Village of Baldwin Office
Baldwin Fish Farm (8th St)
Hollister Park
Village of Baldwin Office
Wenger Pavilion
Downtown
Fish Hatchery
Trail Head Park
Midway Area
Lake-Osceola State Bank Drive Thru
Midway Area
Midway Area
Beer Tent
South Midway Area
South Midway Area
Downtown
Beer Tent
Downtown
Beer Tent
Wenger Pavilion
Beer Tent
Beer Tent

4:00 PM
7:00 PM

Midway Area
Wenger Pavilion

7:00 AM
8:00 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:30 PM
2:30 PM
5:30 PM
7:30 PM
8:00 PM
10:00 PM

9:00 AM
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:00 PM
1:30 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
5:30 PM
6:30 PM
7:00 PM
8:00 PM

Wenger Pavilion
Downtown
Midway Area
Beer Tent
Hollister Park
Baldwin Fire Department
Midway Area
Lake-Osceola State Bank Drive-Thru
Wenger Pavilion
West Trailhead Park
Wenger Pavilion
Beer Tent

2021 TROUTARAMA
SCHEDULE OF EVENTS


