65TH ANNUAL BALDWIN TROUTARAMA

For the most up to date schedule of events please visit https://www.troutarama.com

\$1,000+ GRAND SPONSORS















\$500+ SILVER SPONSORS

Baldwin Canoe Rental H&H Excavating, LLC

Houseman's Food Martell Electric, LLC Trailhead Bike Shop Verdun Funeral Home

\$250 + BRONZE SPONSORS

Baldwin Bowling Center & Pro Shop Dave's D&M Heating & Cooling Family Health Care Fischer LP Gas Freedom Auto Repair Peacock LTD
Pere Marquette River Lodge

\$100+ T-SHIRT SPONSORS

1884 Fly Shop AA Collision Baldwin Bait & Tackle Baldwin Dairy Queen Boyer Agency Club 37
Cold River Refrigeration
Cole Insurance
Day Star Motel
Debbie's Sportsman's Lounge

Ice Mountain Ivan's Campground & Cabins Jones Homemade Ice Cream Lake County Title & Escrow Marquette Trails Golf Course Moore Quality Construction NA-TAH-KA Pandora's Box Shear Delight Shoey's Log Bar

JULY 21ST WEDNESDAY

2021 TROUTARAMA SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

4:00 PM	Special Troutarama Family Fun Tyme Carnival Preview, All Rides \$1/Each
7:00 PM	Free Concert, MUSTANG BAND, Featuring Country, Rock, and Blues Wenger Pavilion

JULY 22ND - KIDS DAY THURSDAY

9:00 AM Sidewalk Sales Downtown 11:00 AM Food Booths Open Midway Area 12:00 PM Beer Tent Opens Beer Tent 12:00 PM Troutarama Youth Games and Contests, Ages 1-13 Hollister Park 1:30 PM Pleasant Plains Fire Department Penny Hunt Baldwin Fire Department 3:00 PM Midway Opens - Family Fun Tyme, Pay One Price Midway Area 3:00 PM Free Kid's Kraft Korner, 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM Lake-Osceola State Bank Drive-Thru 5:30 PM Little King and Queen Contest Wenger Pavilion 6:30 PM Horse Pull by Michigan Horsepulling Boat Association West Trailhead Park 7:00 PM Kid's Parade Wenger Pavilion
12:00 PMBeer Tent OpensBeer Tent12:00 PMTroutarama Youth Games and Contests, Ages 1-13Hollister Park1:30 PMPleasant Plains Fire Department Penny HuntBaldwin Fire Department3:00 PMMidway Opens - Family Fun Tyme, Pay One PriceMidway Area3:00 PMFree Kid's Kraft Korner, 3:00 PM - 5:00 PMLake-Osceola State Bank Drive-Thru5:30 PMLittle King and Queen ContestWenger Pavilion6:30 PMHorse Pull by Michigan Horsepulling Boat AssociationWest Trailhead Park
12:00 PMTroutarama Youth Games and Contests, Ages 1-13Hollister Park1:30 PMPleasant Plains Fire Department Penny HuntBaldwin Fire Department3:00 PMMidway Opens - Family Fun Tyme, Pay One PriceMidway Area3:00 PMFree Kid's Kraft Korner, 3:00 PM - 5:00 PMLake-Osceola State Bank Drive-Thru5:30 PMLittle King and Queen ContestWenger Pavilion6:30 PMHorse Pull by Michigan Horsepulling Boat AssociationWest Trailhead Park
1:30 PMPleasant Plains Fire Department Penny HuntBaldwin Fire Department3:00 PMMidway Opens - Family Fun Tyme, Pay One PriceMidway Area3:00 PMFree Kid's Kraft Korner, 3:00 PM - 5:00 PMLake-Osceola State Bank Drive-Thru5:30 PMLittle King and Queen ContestWenger Pavilion6:30 PMHorse Pull by Michigan Horsepulling Boat AssociationWest Trailhead Park
3:00 PM Midway Opens - Family Fun Tyme, Pay One Price Midway Area 3:00 PM Free Kid's Kraft Korner, 3:00 PM - 5:00 PM Lake-Osceola State Bank Drive-Thru 5:30 PM Little King and Queen Contest Wenger Pavilion 6:30 PM Horse Pull by Michigan Horsepulling Boat Association West Trailhead Park
3:00 PMFree Kid's Kraft Korner, 3:00 PM - 5:00 PMLake-Osceola State Bank Drive-Thru5:30 PMLittle King and Queen ContestWenger Pavilion6:30 PMHorse Pull by Michigan Horsepulling Boat AssociationWest Trailhead Park
5:30 PM Little King and Queen Contest — Wenger Pavilion 6:30 PM Horse Pull by Michigan Horsepulling Boat Association — West Trailhead Park
6:30 PM Horse Pull by Michigan Horsepulling Boat Association West Trailhead Park
7:00 PM Kid's Parade Wenger Pavilion
8:00 PM Free Concert, SCOTTVILLE CLOWN BAND Beer Tent

JULY 23RD FRIDAY

8:00 AM	Baldwin Rotary Fishing Derby, Ages 5-10, 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM	Baldwin Fish Farm (8th St)
9:00 AM	Craft Exhibits and Sales	Wenger Pavilion
9:00 AM	Sidewalk Sales	Downtown
9:00 AM	Troutarama Kids Tennis Clinic, 9:00 AM - 12:15 PM	Hollister Park
11:00 AM	Food Booths Open	Midway Area
12:00 PM	Beer Tent Opens	Beer Tent
12:00 PM	Free Kid's Kraft Korner, 12:00 PM - 4:00 PM	Lake-Osceola State Bank Drive-Thru
12:00 PM	Muscle & Sole Massage	Midway Area
1:00 PM	Midway Opens - Family Fun Tyme, Pay One Price	Midway Area
4:00 PM	Whispering Pines Petting Zoo, 4:00 PM - 9:00 PM	Midway Area
6:00 PM	Idlewild Dance Troupe, 6:00 PM - 7:30PM	Wenger Pavilion
7:30 PM	Live Music by DEWSOUTH, 7:30 PM - 11:30 PM, \$2 Cover Fee	Beer Tent
8:00 PM	Corn Hole Bean Bag Tournament, 8:00 PM - 11:30 PM	Beer Tent

JULY 24TH SATURDAY

7:00 AM	Registration Begins for Troutarama 5K Run/Walk, 7:00 AM - 9:00 AM	······ Village of Baldwin Office
8:00 AM	Baldwin Rotary Fishing Derby, Ages 5-10, 8:00 AM - 10:00 AM Men's Slow-Pitch Softball Tournament	···· Baldwin Fish Farm (8th St)
8:30 AM	Men's Slow-Pitch Softball Tournament	····· Hollister Park
9:00 AM	Troutarama 5K Run/Walk Begins	····· Village of Baldwin Office
9:00 AM	Craft Exhibits & Sales Sidewalk Sales	····· Wenger Pavilion
9:00 AM	Sidewalk Sales	Downtown
10:00 AM	Fishing Contest Awards	····· Fish Hatchery
10:00 AM	Lake County Sheriff Mounted Division Meet & Greet, 10:00 AM - 3:00 PM	······ Trail Head Park
11:00 AM	Food Booths Open	
11:00 AM	District 10 Health Department Pop-Up Vaccination Clinic, 11:00 AM - 3:00 PM	
12:00 PM	Midway Opens, Family Fun Tyme, Pay One Price Muscle & Sole Massage	···· Midway Area
12:00 PM	Muscle & Sole Massage	····· Midway Area
12:00 PM	Beer Tent Opens	····· Beer Tent
12:00 PM	Whispering Pines Petting Zoo, 12:00 PM - 9:00 PM - Pixie Ponies, 12:00 PM - 9:00 PM	····· South Midway Area
12:00 PM		
1:00 PM	Grand Parade, Grand Marshal - In Memory of Leeann Russell	
2:30 PM	Free Concert, SCOTTVILLE CLOWN BAND Fireman's Water Battle, After Parade	Beer Tent
2:30 PM	Fireman's Water Battle, After Parade	···· Downtown
5:30 PM	Corn Hole Bean Bag Tournament, Sponsored by MCL - Seize the Maize	····· Beer Tent
7:30 PM	Free Concert, SERITA'S BLACK ROSE, Featuring Classic R&B, Rock, and Motown	
8:00 PM	Live Music by DEWSOUTH, 7:30 PM - 11:30 PM, \$2 Cover Fee	····· Beer Tent
10:00 PM	2021 TROUTARAMA RAFFLE DRAWING	····· Beer Tent